

In accordance with ICJ Rule 2-103, prior to the Commission voting on any proposed rule or amendment, the text of the proposed rule or amendment shall be published by the Rules Committee no later than 30 days prior to the meeting at which vote on the rule is scheduled. The following rules are scheduled for vote:

- 1. Rule 1-101: Definitions Deferred Adjudication
- 2. Rule 1-101: Definitions Non-Adjudicated Juveniles
- 3. Rule 1-101: Definitions Reporting Instructions [new] (East Region)
- 4. Rule 1-101: Definitions Runaways
- 5. Rule 2-103: Adoption of Rules and Amendments
- 6. Rule 2-104: Communication Requirements Between States
- 7. Rule 2-105: Victim Notification
- 8. Rule 2-106: Request Juvenile Information [new]
- 9. Rule 4-102: Sending and Receiving Referrals
- 10. Rule 4-103: Transfer of Supervision for Juvenile Sex Offenders (East Region)
- 11. Rule 4-104: Authority to Accept/Deny Supervision
- 12. Rule 5-103: Report Juvenile Non-Compliance, Failed Placement and Retaking
- 13. Rule 5-104: Closure of Cases
- 14. Rule 6-103: Non-Voluntary Return of Non-Delinquent Runaways and/or Accused Status Offenders
- 15. Rule 6-103A: Non-Voluntary Return of an Escapee, Absconder or Accused Delinquent
- 16. Rule 7-101: Financial Responsibility
- 17. Rule 7-103: Charges Pending in Holding/Receiving State
- 18. Rule 7-104: Warrants
- 19. Rule 7-106: Transportation
- 20. Rule 8-101: Travel Permits
- 21. Rule 8-101: Travel Permits (East Region)

Interested persons may submit their intent to attend and/or written comments to:

MaryLee Underwood, Executive Director Interstate Commission for Juveniles 836 Euclid Avenue, Suite 322 Lexington, KY 40502

mlunderwood@juvenilecompact.org

Phone: 859.721.1062 Fax: 859.721.1059

PUBLIC HEARING LOCATION

Location: The Marriott Mission Valley

Address: 8757 Rio San Diego Drive, San Diego, California 92108

Date: September 25, 2017 Time: 5:00 p.m. PDT